
Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & 

Infrastructure Committee

Committee Members: Herndon, Chair; Sandoval, Vice-Chair; 

Black, CdeBaca, Kashmann, Torres

Committee Staff: Zach Rothmier

Tuesday, November 30, 2021, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Council Chambers, Room 450

Attendance

Action Items

Approves the designation of the East Seventh Avenue 

Historic District-Steele Street Extension as a district for 

preservation, which includes 19 primary structures on the 

east side of the 600 and 700 blocks of North Steele Street 

in Council District 10.

21-1365

Jenny Buddenborg

Approves an individual Denver landmark designation for 

property located at 3001 South Federal Boulevard 

Building 7, known as Pancratia Hall, in Council District 2.

21-1429

Jenny Buddenborg

Approves a map amendment to rezone property from R-3, 

UO-3 to G-RX-5, located at 2137 Glenarm Place in 

Council District 9.

21-1406

Brad Johnson

Approves a map amendment to rezone property from 

E-SU-B to U-RH-2.5, located at 4151 North Fillmore 

Street in Council District 9.

21-1432

Brandon Shaver

Page 1 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_oHyXcJ7ETQ-LJuFdpcEV5A

PASSWORD: Denver

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=19883
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=20946
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=19924
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=20949


Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee

Tuesday, November 30, 2021

Consent Items

Amends an intergovernmental agreement with School 

District No. 1 (Denver Public Schools) by adding 

$279,759.23 for a new total of $1,168,759.23 and six 

months for a new end date of 6-30-22 to operate the 

Crossing Guard Program designed to supervise the safe 

crossing of elementary school age children when crossing 

streets on their way to and from school (202161054).

21-1420

Approves a map amendment to rezone properties from 

U-SU-C1 to U-SU-A1, located at 4525 and 4517 North 

Yates Street in Council District 1.

21-1431

Amends a concession contract with TeamFun, LLC by 

adding one year for a new end date of 12-31-22 to 

provide food/beverage services and recreational 

equipment rentals to park patrons, including bikes, 

surreys, pedal boats, kayaks, and paddleboards at 

Washington Park and City Park in Council Districts 6 and 

9. No change to contract amount (201525286; 

202160942).

21-1441

Page 2 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_oHyXcJ7ETQ-LJuFdpcEV5A

PASSWORD: Denver

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=20937
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=20948
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=20958

